

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1207 of 2025**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**  
-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. K.K. Ambastha, Advocate  
For the Opposite Party No. 2 : AC to SC (L&C)-I  
-----

04/10.04.2026      Though vide order dated 16.01.2026, the opposite party no. 2 was granted two weeks' more time by way of last indulgence to file show cause/compliance affidavit, the same has not yet been filed.

Under the said circumstance, the opposite party no. 2 is directed to remain physically present before this Court on the next date fixed.

Put up this case under the heading "For Orders" on 17.04.2026.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

April 10, 2026  
Manish