

again be taken up on 22.04.2026.

5. Considering the said submission, the petitioner/his representative is directed to appear in the office of the opposite party no. 2 on 22.04.2026 at 3.00 p.m. On his appearance, the District Level Committee headed by the opposite party no. 2 shall hear the petitioner/his representative and pass appropriate order in accordance with law particularly keeping in view the observations made in the order dated 01.07.2024 passed in W.P.(C) No. 3162 of 2020.

6. The opposite party no. 2 shall file a compliance affidavit by 30.04.2026.

7. Put up this case under the heading "For Orders" on 01.05.2026.

8. The personal appearance of the opposite party no. 2 is dispensed with until further orders.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

April 17, 2026
Manish